AMBER R. MONROE

SOPRANO

amb crmonroesoprano.com

Phone: (330) 518-7508

E-Mail: amberic.monroe@gmail.com

Roles
Clarissa*
Erste Dame +
Contessa Almaviva
Nedda
Patience +
Governess
Girlfriend #2

Anna Serensen (cover)
Rooster / Jay

Lavia / Ensemble
Clara

Suor Angelica

Harriet Tubman

Concert Experience
Madame Lidoine
Magda
Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist

Awards & Honors
Andrew White Memorial Award
District Winner
3" Place
Encouragement Award
3" Place
2™ Place

Education & Training
Merola Artist
Young Artist
Fellows Division
Opera & Emerging Artist
Young Artist
Artist Diploma
Master of Music
Bachelor of Music

Teachers

William McGraw (current)
Timothy LeFebvre
Marlene Rosen

* Denotes Future Engagements
+ Denotes Roles Prepared

Castor and Patience Cincinnati Opera
Die Zauberflote CCM Opera Main Stage
Le nozze di Figaro Kentucky Opera
Pagliacci El Paso Opera
Castor and Patience Cincinnati Opera: Opera Fusion
Turn of the Screw CCM Opera Main Stage
Blue (Tesori) The Glimmerglass Festival:
Breaking Glass
Silent Night (Puts) The Glimmerglass Festival
The Cunning Little Vixen The Glimmerglass Festival
Hadrian (Wainwright) Cincinnati Opera: Opera Fusion
Porgy and Bess Opera Western Reserve
Suor Angelica Oberlin in Italy
Harriet Tubman: When I Crossed that Line  Oberlin Opera Theater &
to Freedom (Okoye) Cleveland Opera Theater
Dialogues des Carmélites Merola Grand Finale
La Rondine Schwabacher Summer Concert
Over There with Eric Owens The Glimmerglass Festival
and flowers pick themselves (Gordon) Oberlin Chamber Orchestra
Symphony No. 4 (Hartke) Oberlin Orchestra
CCM Opera Scholarship Competition, Cincinnati, OH
Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions- Minnesota District
Mildred Miller International Voice Competition, Pittsburgh, PA
Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions- Pittsburgh District
Lois Alba Aria Competition, Houston TX
Classical Singer Competition; Emerging Professional, Chicago, IL
Merola Opera Program
The Glimmerglass Festival
CoOPERAtive Program
Oberlin in Italy 2013,
Chicago Summer Opera
University of Cincinnati- College-Conservatory of Music (CCM) ant.
University of Cincinnati- College-Conservatory of Music (CCM)
Oberlin Conservatory
Coaches Conductors Directors
Alan Darling Joseph Colaneri Jose Maria Condemi
Kathleen Kelly Craig Kier Vincent DeGeorge
Marie-France Lefebvre Raphael Jiménez Robin Guarino
Mark Morash George Manahan E. Loren Meeker

\

2

2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2018
2018

2018
2018
2018
2018
2016
2016

2019
2019
2018
2017
2016

2020
2020
2019
2018
2017
2017

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2021
2019
2017



