AMBER R. MONROE

SOPRANO

ambermonroesoprano.com

Phone: (330) 518-7508 E-Mail: amberic.monroe@gmail.com



Roles				2020
Clarissa*	Castor and Patience		Cincinnati Opera	
Erste Dame +	Die Zauberflöte		a Main Stage	2020
Contessa Almaviva	Le nozze di Figaro	Kentucky (Opera	2020
Nedda	Pagliacci	El Paso Op	era	2020
Patience +	Castor and Patience	Cincinnati	Opera: Opera Fusion	2019
Governess	Turn of the Screw	CCM Oper	a Main Stage	2018
Girlfriend #2	Blue (Tesori)	The Glimm Breaking G	erglass Festival: lass	2018
Anna Sørensen (cover)	Silent Night (Puts)	The Glimm	The Glimmerglass Festival	
Rooster / Jay	The Cunning Little Vixen	The Glimm	The Glimmerglass Festival	
Lavia / Ensemble	Hadrian (Wainwright)	Cincinnati	Cincinnati Opera: Opera Fusion 2	
Clara	Porgy and Bess	Opera Wes	Opera Western Reserve 201	
Suor Angelica	Suor Angelica		Oberlin in Italy 20	
Harriet Tubman	Harriet Tubman: When I Crossed	l that Line Oberlin Op	Oberlin Opera Theater & 20	
	to Freedom (Okoye)		Cleveland Opera Theater	
<u>Concert Experience</u>				
Madame Lidoine	Dialogues des Carmélites	Merola Gra	Merola Grand Finale	
Magda	La Rondine		er Summer Concert	2019 2019
Soloist	Over There with Eric Owens		The Glimmerglass Festival	
Soprano Soloist	and flowers pick themselves (Gor			
Soprano Soloist	Symphony No. 4 (Hartke)	/		
<u>^</u>	Symphony IV. 7 (Hurke)		chostia	2016
Awards & Honors				• • • •
Andrew White Memorial Award	CCM Opera Scholarship Competition, Cincinnati, OH			2020
District Winner	Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions- Minnesota District			2020
3 rd Place	Mildred Miller International Voice Competition, Pittsburgh, PA			2019
Encouragement Award	Metropolitan Opera National Council Auditions- Pittsburgh District			2018
3 rd Place	Lois Alba Aria Competition, Houston TX			2017
2 nd Place	Classical Singer Competition; Emerging Professional, Chicago, IL 2017			2017
Education & Training				
Merola Artist	Merola Opera Program			2019
Young Artist	The Glimmerglass Festival			2018
Fellows Division	CoOPERAtive Program 2017			
Opera & Emerging Artist	Oberlin in Italy 2013, 2016			
Young Artist	Chicago Summer Opera 2015			
Artist Diploma	University of Cincinnati- College-Conservatory of Music (CCM) ant. 2021			
Master of Music	University of Cincinnati- College-Conservatory of Music (CCM) 2019			2019
Bachelor of Music	Oberlin Conservatory 2017			
<u>Teachers</u>	Coaches	Conductors	Directors	
William McGraw (current)			Jose Maria Condem	i
Timothy LeFebvre	e			
Marlene Rosen		aphael Jiménez	Robin Guarino	
		eorge Manahan	E. Loren Meeker	
			L. Loren Wiecker	

* Denotes Future Engagements + Denotes Roles Prepared